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T{SETTING UP OF Rick MrwLLs

16. Surr RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of FoopD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

{a) whether any decision has been taken by Government to set up rice mills in India and if so, the number of mills that will be set up and the places where they will be set up; and

(b) the places from where the
-machinery for the mills is being purchased and the price thereof?]
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+[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1N THE MINISTRY oF FOOD anp AGRICUL-TURE (Smrr D. R. Cmavan): (a)
¥Yes, Sir. Ag g first step, six modern rice mills will be set up for the purpose of conducting a pilot study and evaluation at places to be finalised in six different Intensive Agricultural District Programme areas.

(b) West Germany and Japan. The total foreign exchange cost of equipment, accessories ang spare parts for
e total capacity of 14 tong per hcur
#n the six un‘ts is expected to be about Rs, 15 lakhs.]
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t[ExpPoRT OF RicE To Basra (IRaqQ)

16. Surr A. B. VAJPAYEE: Will the Minister of Foob AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that rice was exported to Basra (Iraq) in the month of July; and

(b) if so, what was the quantity of such rice?]
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+[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1n THE MINISTRY or FOOD ann AGRICUL-TURE (Sarr D, R. CHavaN): (a) Yes Sir, superior rice was exported.

(b) About 1,027 metric tons.}

Caricur AIRPORT

{ Sgrr JOSEPH MATHEN:
17. { Surimatr DEVAKT GOPTIDAS:;
{ Surt PALAT KUNHI KOYA:

Will the Minister of Crvii. AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work of the Calicut (Kerala) Airport has been started; ’

(b) if 5o, when it is expected to be completed; and

(¢) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, what are the rea-
<ong therefor?
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Tage MINISTER or CIVIL AVI-ATION (Surr N. Kanunco): (a) to (¢) The construction of an aer>drome at Calicut has not yet been ;tarted, as the selection of a suitable site is still under examination.

Roap TRANSPORT

18. Sart M. C. SHAH: Wil] the Minister of TRaNsPORT be pleased to state: !

{a) the amount of revenue earned by the Central Government from road transport in the year 1961-62,
1962-63 ang 1963-64; and

(b) the Centra] outlay on road construction ang maintenance of roads during these years?
Tue MINISTER or TRANSPORT

(Surt RAy Banapur): (a) The information required is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha when it is available.

(b) The necessary information is given below:

Expendi-
. turs in-
- curred
on roads
in the
Central
Sector

T @

1961-62 . .. -
1962-63 . . ,
1963-64 . . .

Year

2866°37
332693
519439

Nore.—The figures shown igainst the yvear 1963-64 above pepresents the allotment of funds during that year.

DISTRIBUTION OF I"PORTED WHEAT
TO STATES h

e ~

19. Samr CHANDRA SHEKHAR
Will the Minister of Foob aND AGRI-CULTURE be p'erased to state:

ta) the monthlv quota of imported wheat for the various S:ates; and
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(b) the quantity of wheat gent monthly to each State from January,
1964 to July, 1964?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1N THE MINISTRY or FOOD ano AGRICUL~
TURE (Surt D. R, Cxavan): (a) and (b). A statement showing the monthly quota of imported wheat for the various States and the quantity supplied monthly to each State from January 1964 to July 1964 is placed below. [See Appendix XLIX, Annexure No, 1].
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T[EMPLOYEES IN THE MAJOR PORTS

20. Sert MAHABIR DASS: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) what is the total number of employees working at the major ports of India as on 31st July, 1964, and how many of them are Harijans;

(b) whether there are any Class I and clasg I7 officers among the Harijan employees; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative, what is their number?1
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